## ARTHUR-GREEN LLP

801 POYNTZ AVENUE MANHATTAN, KANSAS 66502 785-537-1345 FAX 785-537-7874

March 9, 2007

CHARLES S. (TERRY) ARTHUR. III JOHN D. CONDERMAN DERRICK L. ROBERSON SHON C. ROBBEN WILLIAM J. BAHR

> JERROD A. WESTFAHL WENDEE D. GRADY

CHARLES S. ARTHUR, RETIRED CHARLES D. GREEN. RETIRED

Regional Hearing Clerk EPA - Region 7 901 N. 5<sup>th</sup> Street Kansas City, Kansas 66101

Re: Somerset Management Company, LLC Complaint,

Consent Agreement and Final Order Docket No. TSCA-07-2007-0020

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed please find the original Consent Agreement and Final Order relating to the above case. The Order has been signed by our client, Somerset Management Company, LLC. It is my understanding it will need to be signed by the US Environmental Protection Agency and also the Regional Judicial Officer. It is further my understanding that the payment is due within thirty (30) days of entry of the enclosed Final Order. It is my understanding that your office will notify my office of the date of the Final Order and the deadline for the payment.

It is further my understanding that the Consent Agreement and Final Order resolves any and all liability that Somerset Management Company has relating to the allegations contained in the Consent Agreement. It is also my understanding there will be no further prosecution or liability of any kind relating to the factual allegations against Somerset Management Company, LLC. If this understanding is not correct, please let me know as soon as possible as I am not authorized to submit the Consent Agreement and Final Order unless that factual assumption is accurate.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please let me know.

Regional Hearing Clerk March 9, 2007 Page 2

Sincerely,

**ARTHUR - GREEN, LLP** 

WJB/jlh

Enc. cc:

Somerset Management Company, LLC Attn: Doug Phelps

Jonathan W. Meyer